



**TARIFF PFAF - 100 (Series)
RATES & CHARGES FOR ACCESSORIAL SERVICES
EFFECTIVE 4/15/16**

* This customer rate confirmation is based on the information known at the time of quoting. Additional charges may apply when additional services are required to handle and transport freight. Additional charges may include but are not limited to the items listed below. If a contractual accessorial agreement exists, the rates in that agreement will take precedence over the charges listed below.

Accessorial Description	Charge per Occurrence	Rate for Charge
Detention	\$75.00 min.	2 Hours Free Time, then \$75.00 for the first hour and \$37.50 for each additional 30minute increment or part thereof
Lumper	Per Receipt + \$10 Admin. Chg.	Per Occurrence
Layover	\$295.00 single driver	\$295.00 per day for a single driver. \$500.00 a day for team drivers
Redelivery Charge	\$750.00 min.	\$1.75 per mile subject to a min. of \$750.00 for dry vans, \$850.00 for heated vans, & \$950.00 for refrigerated vans.
Stop Off Charge	\$125.00 1st stop	\$125.00 first stop, \$250.00 for the 2nd stop, & \$400.00 for each additional stop
Driver Load and/or Unload	\$150.00 min.	A charge of \$75.00 per hour or fraction thereof will be assessed, subject to a minimum charge of \$150.00
Vehicle Ordered Not Used	\$200.00 min.	A charge of \$1.75 per deadhead mile will be applicable from point of dispatch to pick-up point should cancellation of load occur after truck has been dispatched to load. Minimum charge of \$200.00
Hazmat Charge	\$200.00 min.	\$0.25 per mile subject to \$200.00 minimum and \$500.00 maximum per truckload

* For all brokered loads - Cargo Loss, Damage and Delay – Broker shall assume liability for the actual loss, damage to or destruction of any and all Shipper’s freight while under the Selected Carrier’s care, custody, and control, which for purposes of this Agreement, shall mean the full invoice price charged by Shipper to its customers for the kind and quantity of the product lost, damaged or destroyed, plus freight charges (unless included in the invoice price) less salvage value, if any, subject to a limitation of \$100,000 per truckload shipment.

*** Rates quotes are valid for 7 business days**